201 McLean Boulevard • Paterson, New Jersey 07504 • Tel: (973) 881-8800 • Fax: (973) 881-8361
E-Mail: sales@synergymwave.com • World Wide Web: http://www.synergymwave.com
Copyright © Synergy Microwave Corporation
H
IG
H
 P
E

Model Frequency
( MHz )
Frequency Tuning
Range ( PPM )
Tuning Voltage
Range ( VDC )
DC Bias
VDC [ Typ. ]
Minimum Output
Power ( dBm )
Harmonics
( dBc ) [ Typ. ]
Frequency Stability
( ppm ) [ Typ. ]
Phase Noise  ( dBc/Hz ) [ Typ. ] PKG# *100 Hz offset 1kHz offset 10 kHz offset 100 kHz offset
OXO10-1-348 10 +/-0.5 to +/- 1.5 0 - 5 +12 @ 200 mA +5 ≤ -20 <5x10-9 -150 -160 -165 -170 348
OXO10-1-349 10 ≥ +/-0.4 0 - 5 +12 @ 200 mA +3 ≤ -30 <7x10-9 -150 -155 -165 -165 349
OXO100-1-349 100 ≥ +/-1.5 0 - 10 +12 @ 150 mA +7 ≤ -30 <5x10-8 -130 -153 -165 -170 349
OXO100-1-365 100 ≥ +/-1.5 0 - 10 +12 @ 150 mA +7 ≤ -30 <5x10-8 -130 -153 -165 -170 365-1
OXO100-395L 100 ≥ +/-3 0 - 10 +12 @ 120 mA 10 ≤ -30 <5x10-8 -125 -157 -173 -177 395
OXO100-395M 100 ≥ +/-3 0 - 10 +12 @ 120 mA 10 ≤ -30 <5x10-8 -130 -160 -173 -175 395
OXO100-395H 100 ≥ +/-3 0 - 10 +12 @ 120 mA 10 ≤ -30 <5x10-8 -135 -162 -170 -172 395
OXO120-1-349 120 ≥ +/-2 0 - 10 +12 @ 150 mA +7 ≤ -25 <2x10-7 -125 -150 -160 -168 349
HIGH PERFORMANCE CRYSTAL OSCILLATORS
Model Frequency
( MHz )
Frequency Tuning

DC Bias VDC
@ I ( Max. )
Minimum Output
Power ( dBm )
Tuning
Sensitivity
(kHz/V) [Typ.]
Harmonic
Suppression
(dB) [Typ]
Frequency Pulling
kHz/V ( Typ. @
1.75:1 VSWR )
Phase Noise  ( dBc/Hz ) [ Typ. ]
PKG# *1 kHz offset 10 kHz offset 100 kHz offset 1 MHz offset
HFSO640-5 640 0.5 - 12 +5 VDC @ 35 mA +6 20 23 10 -122 -151 -162 -170 278LF
HFSO745R84-5 745.84 0.5 - 12 +5 VDC @ 35 mA +3 20 12 10 -115 -147 -161 -170 278LF
HFSO776R82-5 776.82 0.5 - 12 +5 VDC @ 35 mA +6 15 12 10 -114 -146 -161 -170 278LF
HFSO800-5 800 0.5 - 12 +5 VDC @ 20 mA +3 18 20 10 -119 -146 -164 -170 278LF
HFSO800-5L 800 0.5 - 12 +5 VDC @ 20 mA +3 18 20 10 -110 -142 -162 -170 278LF
HFSO914R8-5 914.8 0.5 - 12 +5 VDC @ 35 mA +4 30 29 10 -109 -139 -161 -170 278LF
HFSO1000-5 1000 0.5 - 12 +5 VDC @ 35 mA +2 20 25 10 -111 -141 -160 -170 278LF
HFSO1000-5L 1000 0.5 - 12 +5 VDC @ 35 mA +2 20 25 10 -108 -138 -160 -170 278LF
HFSO1600-5L 1600 0.5 - 12 +5 VDC @ 100 mA +14 38 18 15 -104 -133 -161 -170 320-1LF
HFSO1600-5 1600 0.5 - 12 +5 VDC @ 100 mA +14 38 18 15 -109 -137 -161 -170 320-1LF
HFSO2000-5L 2000 0.5 - 12 +5 VDC @ 100 mA +6 35 20 15 -104 -133 -159 -168 320-1LF
HFSO2000-5 2000 0.5 - 12 +5 VDC @ 100 mA +6 35 20 15 -107 -137 -159 -168 320-1LF
DIELECTRIC RESONATOR OSCILLATOR
Model Frequency
( GHz )
Tuning Voltage